HANDLES

Carlisle has one of the largest selections of floor care handles. From wood to fiberglass to
aluminum, threaded, tapered, taper-threaded to quick release, you'll find the right handle to make

your work easier.

Product Page
3-Piece Aluminum Handle .. ... .. 66
Braces & Adapters. . . ... 68
Broom & Brush Racks ... ... o 72
Coated Metal Handles .. ... 66
Fiberglass Handles. . . ... ... 64
Flex-All™ Adapter Handle . . ... ... 69
Flo-ThruHandle. . ... 67
Jaw Style Mop Handles . ... ..o 7

‘ Stock It.
This symbol designates our top selling

. ‘ & readily available items.

Product Page
MopHandles. . ... 70-71
Plastic Handles . . ... ..o 65
Quick Change Handles . . . .. ... oo 70
Quik-Release™ Handles . ... ..o 70
Screw-InMop Handle. . .. ... 71
Steel HandIES . . . ..o 66
TelescopiC HaNAIBS . . . ... 67
Wood Handles . . . ..o 68



HANDLES

Carlisle offers a large selection of professional quality handles that include
fiberglass, plastic, metal, wood, telescoping and flo-thru.
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Fiberglass Handles
e For use with push brooms, sweeps, squeegees, and floor scrubs
e Fiberglass handles are available in threaded, tapered/threaded and telescoping
e Self-Locking Flex-Tip Handle offers greater flexibility and reduces handle stress
40225
41020
64
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Plastic Handles

e A variety of sizes with reinforced threaded tip
e 41232 has a tapered end

O

White(00)

Prod No

41291
41225

40225

40227

40220

40210 S
41226

41020

40230
40233
41165
40232
41232

® O

Brown(01) White(02) Black(03) Yellow(04)

Description

Fiberglass Handles

36" Fiberglass Handle with Self-Locking Flex-Tip
48" Fiberglass Handle with Self-Locking Flex-Tip

60" Fiberglass Handle with Self-Locking Flex-Tip

60" Solid Foam Filled Fiberglass Handle with
Self-Locking Flex-Tip

60" Fiberglass Handle
60" Economy Fiberglass Handle

72" Fiberglass Handle with Self-Locking Flex-Tip

54" to 8' Threaded Telescoping Fiberglass Handle

Plastic Handles

36" Plastic Handle with Reinforced Tip
48" Plastic Handle with Reinforced Tip
54" Plastic Handle with Reinforced Tip
60" Plastic Handle with Reinforced Tip
60" Plastic Handle

Red(05)

Green(09)

L

40233

Mﬁész

1%

41232

® ©O & 6 6 0 ©

Blue(14) Orange(24) Purple(68)

Handle Dia Handle Style Color

15/16"
T

Threaded
Threaded

Threaded

Tapered/Threaded

Tapered/Threaded
Threaded
Threaded

Threaded
Telescoping

Threaded
Threaded
Threaded
Threaded
Tapered

00
00, 04, 05, 09, 14

01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 09, 14,

24,68
02,04, 05, 09, 14

01,02, 04, 05, 09, 14
02, 04, 05,09, 14
00

01,02, 04,05,09, 14

Pack

12¢ea

12ea

12ea

12ea
12ea
12ea

12ea

12ea

12ea
12ea
12ea
12¢ea

12¢ea

Cs Wt/Cube

8.50/0.48
10.50/0.64

13.00/0.80

16.00/0.80

12.00/2.14
10.26/0.89
15.65/0.96

28.00/1.00

17.70/0.55
22.00/0.76
23.00/0.79
27.00/0.91
27.25/0.91

% Stock It. This is a top selling & readily available item. 40225, 40210 Stock It color is White.
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HANDLES & ACCESSORIES

3-Piece Aluminum Handle

e Utilizes metal y-connectors to secure sections

e Packed in POS packaging for easy display

e Compact size saves on shipping costs versus standard 60" handle

Steel Handles

e Heavy-duty stainless steel handles are highly chemical resistant

e For use with caustic chemicals or in a sanitary food processing
environment

Coated Metal Handles

® An economical alternative
e Soak proof handles won’t crack or splinter
e Each has plastic hanging cap

e 3620275 and 40223 have reinforced, threaded metal tips for
use with heavy/coarse floor sweeps

3620194

3620294

3620275

1 HANDLES
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Flo-Thru Handle

e Use with all window, wall, and vehicle Flo-Thru
Brushes

Telescopic Handles

e Adjusts quickly to desired length
e Standard threaded end
e |deal for window brushes and squeegees

365408

Q ‘ Q ‘ ‘ 41020

Standard(00) Black(03) Yellow(04) Red(05) Green(09) Blue(14)

Prod No  Description Handle Dia Handle Style Color Cs Wt/Cube
3-Piece Aluminum Handle
40224 60" 3-Piece Aluminum Handle with Standard Thread 1" Threaded 00 12ea 13.00/0.80
Steel Handles
41199 &% 60" Stainless Steel Handle 1" Threaded 00 12 ea 24.00/0.91
45259 60" Steel Handle 15/16" Threaded 00 12 ea 14.70/0.69
Coated Metal Handles
3620075 & '?A(; tal-lk:}l'?[‘le_DUty Plastic Coated Metal Handle with 15/16" Threaded 03 123 30.00/0.45
40223 60 Wo_od Grain Plastic Coated Metal Handle with 15/16" Threaded 00 12 6a 13.50/0.56
Metal Tip
3620194 48 Itlgh_t-Welght Powder Coated Metal Handle with 7/8" Threaded 14 12 6a 7.85/0.71
Plastic Tip
3620294 48" Plastic Coated Metal Handle with Plastic Tip 15/16" Threaded 03 12 ea 8.00/0.46
Flo-Thru Handle
60" Fiberglass Flo-Thru Handle with NPT Thread and m
40241 Shut-0ff Valve 7/8 Threaded 04 12 ea 15.00/0.80
Telescopic Handles
54" to 8' Aluminum Telescopic Handle with Locking " European Tapered/
365408 Joints 1 Standard Threaded 00 10 ea 11.90/0.48
67" to 14' Aluminum Telescopic Handle with Locking " European Tapered/
365414 Joints 1 Standard Threaded 00 10 ea 30.00/1.42
87" to 20' Aluminum Telescopic Handle with Locking " European Tapered/
-
365420 \g Joints 1 Standard Threaded 00 10 ea 40.00/1.62
40251 41" to 8' Aluminum Telescopic Handle 3/4" Threaded 00 6ea 9.00/0.25
40250 57" to 12" Aluminum Telescopic Handle 1" Threaded 00 6 ea 12.00/0.44
41014 79" to 18" Aluminum Telescopic Handle 1" Threaded 00 6ea 16.25/0.89
364247 83" to 24' Aluminum Telescopic Handle 1" Threaded 00 6ea 22.02/1.16
41020 54" to 8' Threaded Telescoping Fiberglass Handle 1" Threaded 02,04, 05,09, 14 12 ea 28.00/1.00

% Stock It. This is a top selling & readily available item.
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WOOD HANDLES

Wood Handles
e All standard handles are made of lacquered wood
for consistent dependability

e Available in a large selection of standard threaded
and tapered styles, along with our Anchor™ Style

e Metal threaded end increases durability
and handle life 40271

e 40285 has corrosion-resistant plastic rivet and
nylon tip

e Tapered handles have precision cut tapered end 40281

e 3620405 bolt-on handle is used with Juno style
blocks only

45267

40285

45270

40262\\

3620405

Braces & Adapters
e Sturdy metal braces prevent broken handles even when
sweeping large accumulations

e All parts are plated for rust-resistance and come with
necessary hardware and instructions

e Use with 24" and 36" push brooms

365150

' HANDLES
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BRACES & ADAPTERS

Flex-All™ Adapter Handle

e Our exclusive Flex-All Adapter on the 54" wood handle
provides a flexible link to prevent tip breakage, deforming,
or whipping of handle if broom comes into contact with

immobile objects

e Reduces the chance of personal injury, equipment, and

door facing damage

e Prevents broom handle tip from breaking off in

broom head

O

Standard(00)

Prod No Description

Wood Threaded Handles

3620104 48" Wood Handle

40271 8% 60" Wood Handle

40267 60" Wood Handle

3620016 72" Wood Handle

Flex-All Adapter Handle

40281 54" Wood Handle with 4" Flex-All Adapter
Metal Threaded Handles

40275 40" Metal Threaded Wood Handle
45267 &% 60" Metal Threaded Wood Handle
3620055 60" Metal Threaded Wood Handle
45268 72" Metal Threaded Wood Handle
3620058 96" Metal Threaded Wood Handle
Nylon Threaded Handle

40285 60" Nylon Thread Tip Wood Handle
Anchor Style Handle

45270 60" Anchor Style Wood Handle
Tapered Handles

40261 54" Wood Handle

3620125 60" Wood Handle

40262 &% 60" Wood Handle

Juno Style Handle

3620405 60" Juno Style Wood Handle
Braces & Adapters

45280 Large Metal Handle Brace
365150 Small Metal Block Handle Brace
45282 Aluminum Replacement Thread

40281

Handle Dia

7/8"

15/16"
1-1/8"
15/16"

15/16"

7/8"

15/16"
1-1/8"
15/16"
1-1/8"

15/16"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

15/16"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

15/16"

Handle Style

Threaded
Threaded
Threaded
Threaded

Threaded
Metal Thread
Metal Thread
Metal Thread
Metal Thread
Metal Thread
Nylon Thread
Anchor
Tapered
Tapered

Tapered

Juno

Color

00
00
00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00

Pack Cs Wt/Cube

12 ea 9.96/0.44
12 ea 13.36/0.49
12 ea 16.00/0.62
12 ea 14.04/0.88
6 ea 7.00/0.43
12 ea 9.65/0.40
12 ea 13.75/0.49
12 ea 16.92/0.42
12 ea 17.00/0.58
12 ea 27.96/1.39
12 ea 13.00/0.52
12 ea 22.50/0.84
12 ea 15.00/0.59
12 ea 11.04/0.56
12 ea 16.80/0.66
12 ea 18.00/0.70
12 ea 6.00/0.49
24 ea 6.50/0.17
12 ea 2.00/0.05

% Stock It. This is a top selling & readily available item.
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MOP HANDLES

Quick Change Handles

e Metal heads feature standard wing nut construction with a
quick release cross bar
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e Plastic heads reduce the spread of bacteria and won't rust or
corrode
e Plastic heads are ideal for use in health care facilities and
foodservice applications
369365
369375 \ 74
Quik-Release™ Handles
e Flexible plastic head with hinged gripper bites into
any size mop band and secures it for maximum
performance
e Releases mop head quickly; never touch a dirty

mop head again

e 41164 offers color-coded handles to support your
HACCP Program

369595

70 carlislesmp.com | 800.654.8210 See our online catalog for tech spec information



Jaw Style Mop Handles

¢ Designed to be used with wide band mop heads

369365 60" Wood Mop Handle with Plastic Head 1-1/8" 00 12 ea 22.50/3.46
40340 & 63" Wood Mop Handle with Metal Head 1-1/8" 00 12ea 30.00/2.00
Quick Change Handles - Fiberglass

369375 60" Fiberglass Mop Handle with Plastic Head 1" 00 12ea 16.25/3.46
Quick Change Handles - Vinyl Coated Metal

36968 60" Handle with Plastic Head 1" 00 12 ea 15.36/2.27
36938 63" Handle with Metal Head 1" 00 12 ea 32.04/2.52
Quik-Release Handles

41664 60" Quik-Release Fiberglass Mop Handle 1" 02, 04, 05, 09, 14, 24,68 12 ea 15.75/2.78
369595 ¥ 60" Quik-Release Vinyl Coated Metal Mop Handle 1" 00 12ea 17.60/2.68
Jaw Style Mop Handles

369475 $§ 60" Fiberglass Mop Handle 1" 00 12 ea 25.00/3.46
36970 60" Vinyl Coated Metal Mop Handle 15/16" 00 12 ea 13.92/2.27

Screw-In Mop Handle

40345 60" Wood Screw Top Handle 1-1/8" 00 12 ea 16.70/0.54

% Stock It. This is a top selling & readily available item.
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369475
36970
Screw-In Mop Handle
e 40345 mop handle attaches securely to a mop head with a
counter-sunk, reinforced thread with handle connection
e See page 49 for more information
pag I l 40345
Standard(00) White(02) Yellow(04) Red(05) Green(09) Blue(14) Orange(24) Purple(68)
Prod No  Description Handle Dia Color Pack Cs Wt/Cube
Quick Change Handles - Wood

CARLISLE
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ACCESSORIES

Roll ’N Grip™ Broom & Brush Holder System

e Adjustable rack holds a variety of different handle diameters
e Comes with a convenient hook for tools and brushes
(additional hooks and grippers are available by special order)

e Rack anchor holes are 16" on center (mounting screws
included)

Color-Coded Brush Rack

e Heavy gauge aluminum rack promotes fast drying bristles
and helps prevent handle breakage and damage to walls and
counters

e Extra deep (2-1/4") frame extends out from wall to allow brushes
to hang with bristles facing the wall

e Holds up to 10 drilled handle brushes or other kitchen tools and
equipment

e Mounting holes are 16" on center, screws for mounting included

O 0 0 6 o e

Standard(00)  Aluminum(00)*  Yellow(04) Red(05) Green(09) Blue(14)
Prod No Description

Roll °’N Grip Broom & Brush Holder System

40731 8% 18" Roll ’N Grip Broom & Brush Holder System

40732 Roll °N Grip Replacement Roller (2 per pack) with 4 Wood Screws

40733 Roll °N Grip Replacement Hooks (2 per pack) with 4 Wood Screws

Roll °’N Grip Plus

40737 16-1/2" Roll 'N Grip Plus Broom & Brush Holder

Color-Coded Brush Rack

40735 17" Brush Rack

40731

"

Roll ’N Grip Plus

e Constructed of light-weight, durable ABS and
rubber

e Integral fold-up hanging hooks for smaller items

e For use in temperatures from -4°F to 176°F

e Grips accommodate items from 5/8" - 1-1/4" in
diameter and 0.4 - 8.25 Ibs

e Hanging hooks can hold up to 1.5 Ibs each

Color Pack Cs Wt/Cube
00 12 ea 9.00/1.06

00 12 pk 3.35/0.30

00 12 pk 0.50/0.16

00 24 ea 35.00/2.68

00*, 04, 05, 09, 14 12ea 3.50/0.77

% Stock It. This is a top selling & readily available item.
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