

# HANDLES

Carlisle has one of the largest selections of floor care handles. From wood to fiberglass to aluminum, threaded, tapered, taper-threaded to quick release, you'll find the right handle to make your work easier.

Product	Page
3-Piece Aluminum Handle	66
Braces & Adapters	68
Broom & Brush Racks	72
Coated Metal Handles	66
Fiberglass Handles	64
Flex-All <sup>™</sup> Adapter Handle	69
Flo-Thru Handle	67
Jaw Style Mop Handles	71

Product	Page
Mop Handles	
Plastic Handles	65
Quick Change Handles	70
Quik-Release <sup>™</sup> Handles	70
Screw-In Mop Handle	
Steel Handles	66
Telescopic Handles	67
Wood Handles	68



### HANDLES

Carlisle offers a large selection of professional quality handles that include fiberglass, plastic, metal, wood, telescoping and flo-thru.

### **Fiberglass Handles**

- For use with push brooms, sweeps, squeegees, and floor scrubs
- Fiberglass handles are available in threaded, tapered/threaded and telescoping
- Self-Locking Flex-Tip Handle offers greater flexibility and reduces handle stress





### **Plastic Handles**

- A variety of sizes with reinforced threaded tip
- 41232 has a tapered end



$\bigcirc$		$\bigcirc$							
White(00)	Brown(01)	White(02)	Black(03)	Yellow(04)	Red(05)	Green(09)	Blue(14)	Orange(24)	Purple(68)

Prod No	Description	Handle Dia	Handle Style	Color	Pack	Cs Wt/Cube
Fiberglass Handles						
41291	36" Fiberglass Handle with Self-Locking Flex-Tip	1"	Threaded	00	12 ea	8.50/0.48
41225	48" Fiberglass Handle with Self-Locking Flex-Tip	1"	Threaded	00, 04, 05, 09, 14	12 ea	10.50/0.64
40225 🛟	60" Fiberglass Handle with Self-Locking Flex-Tip	1"	Threaded	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 09, 14, 24, 68	12 ea	13.00/0.80
40227	60" Solid Foam Filled Fiberglass Handle with Self-Locking Flex-Tip	1"	Tapered/Threaded	02, 04, 05, 09, 14	12 ea	16.00/0.80
40220	60" Fiberglass Handle	1"	Tapered/Threaded	01, 02, 04, 05, 09, 14	12 ea	12.00/2.14
40210 🗘	60" Economy Fiberglass Handle	15/16"	Threaded	02, 04, 05, 09, 14	12 ea	10.26/0.89
41226	72" Fiberglass Handle with Self-Locking Flex-Tip	1"	Threaded	00	12 ea	15.65/0.96
41020	54" to 8' Threaded Telescoping Fiberglass Handle	1"	Threaded Telescoping	01, 02, 04, 05, 09, 14	12 ea	28.00/1.00
Plastic Han	dles					
40230	36" Plastic Handle with Reinforced Tip	1"	Threaded	00	12 ea	17.70/0.55
40233	48" Plastic Handle with Reinforced Tip	1"	Threaded	00	12 ea	22.00/0.76
41165	54" Plastic Handle with Reinforced Tip	1"	Threaded	00	12 ea	23.00/0.79
40232	60" Plastic Handle with Reinforced Tip	1"	Threaded	00	12 ea	27.00/0.91
41232	60" Plastic Handle	1"	Tapered	00	12 ea	27.25/0.91

Stock It. This is a top selling & readily available item. 40225, 40210 Stock It color is White.



## HANDLES & ACCESSORIES

### **3-Piece Aluminum Handle**

- Utilizes metal y-connectors to secure sections
- Packed in POS packaging for easy display
- Compact size saves on shipping costs versus standard 60" handle



#### **Steel Handles**

- Heavy-duty stainless steel handles are highly chemical resistant
- For use with caustic chemicals or in a sanitary food processing environment



### **Coated Metal Handles**

- An economical alternative
- Soak proof handles won't crack or splinter
- Each has plastic hanging cap
- 3620275 and 40223 have reinforced, threaded metal tips for use with heavy/coarse floor sweeps





### **Flo-Thru Handle**

• Use with all window, wall, and vehicle Flo-Thru Brushes



### **Telescopic Handles**

- Adjusts quickly to desired length
- Standard threaded end
- Ideal for window brushes and squeegees

$\bigcirc$						
Standard(00)	Black(03)	Yellow(04)	Red(05)	Green(09)	Blue(14)	

514110410(00)	Diack(00)	101000(04)	neu(00)	016611(03)	Diuc(14)				
Prod No	Descript	tion			Handle Dia	Handle Style	Color	Pack	Cs Wt/Cube
3-Piece Alu	minum Han	dle							
40224	60" 3-Piece	Aluminum Handl	e with Standard	Thread	1"	Threaded	00	12 ea	13.00/0.80
Steel Handl	es								
41199 幹	60" Stainless	s Steel Handle			1"	Threaded	00	12 ea	24.00/0.91
45259	60" Steel Ha	ndle			15/16"	Threaded	00	12 ea	14.70/0.69
Coated Met	al Handles								
3620275 🏶	60" Heavy-D Metal Tip	uty Plastic Coate	d Metal Handle	with	15/16"	Threaded	03	12 ea	30.00/0.45
40223	60" Wood Gr Metal Tip	ain Plastic Coate	d Metal Handle	with	15/16"	Threaded	00	12 ea	13.50/0.56
3620194	48" Light-We Plastic Tip	eight Powder Coa	ated Metal Hand	le with	7/8"	Threaded	14	12 ea	7.85/0.71
3620294	48" Plastic C	oated Metal Han	dle with Plastic	Тір	15/16"	Threaded	03	12 ea	8.00/0.46
Flo-Thru Ha	Indle								
40241	60" Fiberglas Shut-Off Valv	ss Flo-Thru Hand 'e	le with NPT Thr	ead and	7/8"	Threaded	04	12 ea	15.00/0.80
Telescopic I	Handles								
365408	54" to 8' Alui Joints	minum Telescopi	c Handle with L	ocking	1"	European Tapered/ Standard Threaded	00	10 ea	11.90/0.48
365414	67" to 14' Ali Joints	uminum Telescoj	oic Handle with	Locking	1"	European Tapered/ Standard Threaded	00	10 ea	30.00/1.42
365420 🗘	87" to 20' Ali Joints	uminum Telescoj	oic Handle with	Locking	1"	European Tapered/ Standard Threaded	00	10 ea	40.00/1.62
40251	41" to 8' Alu	minum Telescopi	c Handle		3/4"	Threaded	00	6 ea	9.00/0.25
40250	57" to 12' Al	uminum Telescoj	oic Handle		1"	Threaded	00	6 ea	12.00/0.44
41014	79" to 18' Al	uminum Telescoj	oic Handle		1"	Threaded	00	6 ea	16.25/0.89
36424T	83" to 24' Al	uminum Telescoj	oic Handle		1"	Threaded	00	6 ea	22.02/1.16
41020	54" to 8' Thr	eaded Telescopir	ng Fiberglass Ha	indle	1"	Threaded	02, 04, 05, 09, 14	12 ea	28.00/1.00



### WOOD HANDLES

### **Wood Handles**

- All standard handles are made of lacquered wood for consistent dependability
- Available in a large selection of standard threaded and tapered styles, along with our Anchor<sup>™</sup> Style
- Metal threaded end increases durability and handle life
- 40285 has corrosion-resistant plastic rivet and nylon tip
- Tapered handles have precision cut tapered end
- 3620405 bolt-on handle is used with Juno style blocks only



#### **Braces & Adapters**

- Sturdy metal braces prevent broken handles even when sweeping large accumulations
- All parts are plated for rust-resistance and come with necessary hardware and instructions
- Use with 24" and 36" push brooms



### BRACES & ADAPTERS

### Flex-All<sup>™</sup> Adapter Handle

- Our exclusive Flex-All Adapter on the 54" wood handle provides a flexible link to prevent tip breakage, deforming, or whipping of handle if broom comes into contact with immobile objects
- Reduces the chance of personal injury, equipment, and door facing damage
- Prevents broom handle tip from breaking off in broom head



 $\bigcirc$ 

Standard(00)

Prod No	Description	Handle Dia	Handle Style	Color	Pack	Cs Wt/Cube
Wood Threa	aded Handles					
3620104	48" Wood Handle	7/8"	Threaded	00	12 ea	9.96/0.44
40271 🗘	60" Wood Handle	15/16"	Threaded	00	12 ea	13.36/0.49
40267	60" Wood Handle	1-1/8"	Threaded	00	12 ea	16.00/0.62
3620016	72" Wood Handle	15/16"	Threaded	00	12 ea	14.04/0.88
Flex-All Ada	apter Handle					
40281	54" Wood Handle with 4" Flex-All Adapter	15/16"	Threaded	00	6 ea	7.00/0.43
Metal Threa	aded Handles					
40275	40" Metal Threaded Wood Handle	7/8"	Metal Thread	00	12 ea	9.65/0.40
45267 🛟	60" Metal Threaded Wood Handle	15/16"	Metal Thread	00	12 ea	13.75/0.49
3620055	60" Metal Threaded Wood Handle	1-1/8"	Metal Thread	00	12 ea	16.92/0.42
45268	72" Metal Threaded Wood Handle	15/16"	Metal Thread	00	12 ea	17.00/0.58
3620058	96" Metal Threaded Wood Handle	1-1/8"	Metal Thread	00	12 ea	27.96/1.39
Nylon Threa	aded Handle					
40285	60" Nylon Thread Tip Wood Handle	15/16"	Nylon Thread	00	12 ea	13.00/0.52
Anchor Sty	le Handle					
45270	60" Anchor Style Wood Handle	1-1/8"	Anchor	00	12 ea	22.50/0.84
Tapered Ha	ndles					
40261	54" Wood Handle	1-1/8"	Tapered	00	12 ea	15.00/0.59
3620125	60" Wood Handle	15/16"	Tapered	00	12 ea	11.04/0.56
40262 🗘	60" Wood Handle	1-1/8"	Tapered	00	12 ea	16.80/0.66
Juno Style	Handle					
3620405	60" Juno Style Wood Handle	1-1/8"	Juno	00	12 ea	18.00/0.70
Braces & A	dapters					
45280	Large Metal Handle Brace	_	_	00	12 ea	6.00/0.49
365150	Small Metal Block Handle Brace	—	—	00	24 ea	6.50/0.17
45282	Aluminum Replacement Thread	15/16"	_	00	12 ea	2.00/0.05



### MOP HANDLES

### **Quick Change Handles**

• Metal heads feature standard wing nut construction with a quick release cross bar



41664

### Quik-Release<sup>™</sup> Handles

- Flexible plastic head with hinged gripper bites into any size mop band and secures it for maximum performance
- Releases mop head quickly; never touch a dirty mop head again
- 41164 offers color-coded handles to support your HACCP Program

369595

#### **Jaw Style Mop Handles**

• Designed to be used with wide band mop heads





40345

### Screw-In Mop Handle

- 40345 mop handle attaches securely to a mop head with a counter-sunk, reinforced thread with handle connection
- See page 49 for more information



Prod No	Description	Handle Dia	Color	Pack	Cs Wt/Cube
Quick Chan	ge Handles – Wood				
369365	60" Wood Mop Handle with Plastic Head	1-1/8"	00	12 ea	22.50/3.46
40340 🗘	63" Wood Mop Handle with Metal Head	1-1/8"	00	12 ea	30.00/2.00
Quick Chan	ge Handles – Fiberglass				
369375	60" Fiberglass Mop Handle with Plastic Head	1"	00	12 ea	16.25/3.46
Quick Chan	ge Handles – Vinyl Coated Metal				
36968	60" Handle with Plastic Head	1"	00	12 ea	15.36/2.27
36938	63" Handle with Metal Head	1"	00	12 ea	32.04/2.52
Quik-Releas	se Handles				
41664	60" Quik-Release Fiberglass Mop Handle	1"	02, 04, 05, 09, 14, 24, 68	12 ea	15.75/2.78
369595 🗣	60" Quik-Release Vinyl Coated Metal Mop Handle	1"	00	12 ea	17.60/2.68
Jaw Style N	lop Handles				
369475 幹	60" Fiberglass Mop Handle	1"	00	12 ea	25.00/3.46
36970	60" Vinyl Coated Metal Mop Handle	15/16"	00	12 ea	13.92/2.27
Screw-In M	op Handle				
40345	60" Wood Screw Top Handle	1-1/8"	00	12 ea	16.70/0.54



### ACCESSORIES

### Roll 'N Grip<sup>™</sup> Broom & Brush Holder System

- Adjustable rack holds a variety of different handle diameters
- Comes with a convenient hook for tools and brushes (additional hooks and grippers are available by special order)
  Deals applies have a 16" an applier (mounting aprove
- Rack anchor holes are 16" on center (mounting screws included)







#### **Roll 'N Grip Plus**

- Constructed of light-weight, durable ABS and rubber
- Integral fold-up hanging hooks for smaller items
- For use in temperatures from -4°F to 176°F
- Grips accommodate items from 5/8" 1-1/4" in diameter and 0.4 8.25 lbs
- Hanging hooks can hold up to 1.5 lbs each

### **Color-Coded Brush Rack**

- Heavy gauge aluminum rack promotes fast drying bristles and helps prevent handle breakage and damage to walls and counters
- Extra deep (2-1/4") frame extends out from wall to allow brushes to hang with bristles facing the wall
- Holds up to 10 drilled handle brushes or other kitchen tools and equipment
- Mounting holes are 16" on center, screws for mounting included





Prod No	Description	Color	Pack	Cs Wt/Cube			
Roll 'N Grip Broom & Brush Holder System							
40731 🗘	18" Roll 'N Grip Broom & Brush Holder System	00	12 ea	9.00/1.06			
40732	Roll 'N Grip Replacement Roller (2 per pack) with 4 Wood Screws	00	12 pk	3.35/0.30			
40733	Roll 'N Grip Replacement Hooks (2 per pack) with 4 Wood Screws	00	12 pk	0.50/0.16			
Roll 'N Grip	Plus						
40737	16-1/2" Roll 'N Grip Plus Broom & Brush Holder	00	24 ea	35.00/2.68			
Color-Code	d Brush Rack						
40735	17" Brush Rack	00*, 04, 05, 09, 14	12 ea	3.50/0.77			